10/8/24, 9:47 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports 5
. / / 2 %@ Vehicle History Report #: 56733383
Emmmm : Report Date: October 8, 2024 | 10:44 a.m. EDT
I : Report Status; Complete
Reference:
Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
2C3CDXHG3GH104259
Country of Assembly: Canada
Last Reported Odometer: 86,681 KM
e
Accident/Damage Records Found Last Reglstered In: 4 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)
No U.S, History Found 2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help. i
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

L

No Import Record Found

Q This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.cafvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of October 08, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repart, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an Informed decision.

2C3CDXHG3GHT04259

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/Tid=110IEXmFulCAxrleDKYVimK4j09pfyOu 1/5
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NcARIFIAM

2016 DODGE CHARGER SXT

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
2C3CDXHG3GH104259

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer; 86,681 KM

@\ Lien Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Llen #: 56733538

Report Date: October 8, 2024 | 10:47 a.m, EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

LIERE CHECK

No Lien Records Found

[ & No llen records found In Manitoba,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Morthwest
Territories) where the vehlcle Is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S, state,

[f a VIN has no Yeglstration records in Canada, we cannot
chack for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

I for some reason our llen check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable

i lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

i search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

oh it to thelr detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the llen {3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian {$5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Registration

€% Tnis vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

/- Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
[e2]
2016 jun 24 24,892 KM Crown Acura Vehicle serviced 9
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Pre-delivery inspectlon completed §
+  Recommendad maintenance performed %
+  Tire condition an« pressure checked @
+  Emissions or safety inspection performed E
[}
W]
2016 Aug 5 Crown Acura Vehicle serviced g
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada *  Tirerepalred
hitps: /Ivhr carfax. ca.’?ld =JDARHWEASBIWE08fMpQoDQ1hl82VAEGYI 114
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Vehicle History Report

AY Accident/Damage

T

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Registration

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
T

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $777.31

Claim: Non-collislon Front Not Reported

&3 This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stclen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS
2016 Jun 24 24,892 KM Crown Acura Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada + Pre-delivery Inspection completed
+  Recommended malntenance performed
+  Tire conditlon and pressure checked
+  Emissions or safety inspection performed
2016 Aug 5 Crown Acura Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada +  Tire repaired
2021 Jun 15 72,279 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance Inspection completed
+  Flulds checked
+ Oiland tilter changed
2023 Feb 27 86,681 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance Inspectlon completed
Flulds checked
»  Diland filter changed

e@@ Open Recalls

Recall Description

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/fid=110IEXmFulCAxrieDKY VimK4j09pfyOu

Recall #: U60 | 14-18MY LA/LD/LX CAN BUS  Recall Date: 2018 Jun 21

The fault handling strategy of the Engine Control Module (ECM) or PCM software in the affected vehicles does net remove positive torque

2C3CDXHG3GH104259
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Remedy

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

requests from the engine controller if the CAN-C bus stops communicating while the cruise controt Is requesting positive torque.

Inspect the software level of the ECM/PCM and, if necessary, perform a software flash on the ECM/PCM of affected vehicles to Improve the
fault handling so that If the CAN-C bus does stop communicating any actlve torque requests will be cleared.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more Information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact DODGE or visit Dedge's webshte. (https///www.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

Recall #: UB4 | - 2013-2016 MY L-CAR VAPOR CAN  Recall Date: 2019 Jul 16

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more Information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact DODGE or visit Podge's website. {https:/fwww.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

-B: Stolen Vehicle Check

E @5 This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

@ Detailed History

Manitoba, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015 Nov 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Maniteba, Canada First Owner Reported
Previcus Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2016 Feb 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previeus Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2016 Jun 15 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manlitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Cemmercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2016 Jun 21 24,452 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Jun 24 24,892 KM Crown Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Aug 5 Crown Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2016 Aug 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratian Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicie colour netad as gray

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?ld=I10IEXmFulCAxrfeDIKYVimiK4]09pfyOu

2C3CDXHG3GH104259
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2016 Sep 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2017 Sep 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2018 Jun 21 DODGE Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # U6D
2018 Sep 17 Motor Vehicla Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehlcfe colour noted as gray
2019 Jul 16 DODGE Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # UB4
2019 5ep 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2020 Sep 17 Motar Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Jun7 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2021 Jun? Insurance Records Non-collislon Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Frant
2021 Jun 15 72,279 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpag, Manitoha, Canada
2021 Sep 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Sep 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Feb 27 86,681 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Servlce Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manftoba, Canada
2023 Sep 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as gray

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=OIEXmFulCAxrjeDKYVimK4j02pfyOu

2C3CDXHG3GH 104259
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle history report s complied frem multlple data sources. It Is net always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its scurce data providers to obtaln complete Inferimation on any one vehlcle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
reglstratlons, deciarations, accldent Informatlon, servlce records, recall Information, odemetzr readings or other Information where discrepancles that apply to this vehlcle are not reflected In thls report. CARFAX Canada aind its source data
provitters recelve data and infermation from externzl sources belleved to be reflzble, but no rasponsibillty Is assumed by CARFAX Canatla, Its source data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omisslons, The reparts are provided
strlctly on an as-Is where-ls basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warrantles, express or Implled, inciuding any warvantles of imellness, accuracy, merchantability, mevchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regacding this reportor Its contents, Melther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be lizble for zny losses, expanses of damages In connection With any rapert or any information contalned within a report,
including tha accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any Information. Other informatton about the vehicle that Is the subjact matter of this vehicle history report, Including preblems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one Impartant toal, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon about your next Used car, By obtalnlng, revlewing and/or using this vehlcle history regort, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditiens In CARFAX Canada’s Condltians of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agraements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

bitpuiwwwsariaz.calabont cortawiprivacy-fegul/conditionswiune

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights resarved. m m@ IE
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